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Nos. 22A902, 22A901 
_______________________________________________________ 

 
In the 

Supreme Court of the United States 
____________________ 

 
U.S. Food and Drug Administration, et al.,  

Applicants, 
— v. — 

 
Alliance for Hippocratic Medicine, et al.,  

Respondents. 
_____________________ 

 
Danco Laboratories, L.L.C.,  

Applicants, 
— v. — 

 
Alliance for Hippocratic Medicine, et al., 

 Respondents. 
_______________________________________________________   

 
Certificate of Service 

_______________________________________________________ 
 

I, Charles W. Fillmore, a member of the Supreme Court Bar, hereby certify 
that one copy of the attached Amicus Brief on Behalf of Ethics and Public Policy 
Center in Support of Respondents was served on the following by electronic mail on 
April 18, 2023: 

 
Elizabeth B. Prelogar 
Solicitor General 
Counsel of Record 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
Room 5616 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
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Washington, DC 20530 
(202) 514-2217 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 
Counsel for Applicants in No. 22A902 
 
Jessica L. Ellsworth 
Counsel of Record 
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP 
555 Thirteenth Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20004 
(202) 637-5600 
jessica.ellsworth@hoganlovells.com 
Counsel for Applicant in No. 22A901 
 
Erik Baptist 
Erin Morrow Hawley 
Matthew S. Bowman 
ALLIANCE DEFENDING FREEDOM 
440 First Street NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 393-8690 
ebaptist@adflegal.org 
jbursch@adflegal.org 
ehawley@adflegal.org 
mbowman@adflegal.org 
Counsel for Respondents 
 
Julie Marie Blake 
ALLIANCE DEFENDING FREEDOM 
44180 Riverside Parkway 
Lansdowne, VA 20176 
(571) 707-4655 
jblake@adflegal.org 
Counsel for Respondents 

 
Denise Harle 
ALLIANCE DEFENDING FREEDOM 
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1000 Hurricane Shoals Road NE 
Suite D1100 
Lawrenceville, GA 30043 
(770) 339-0774 
dharle@adflegal.org 
Counsel for Respondents 
 
Christian D. Stewart 
MORGAN WILLIAMSON, L.L.P. 
Suite 440 LB 103 
701 S. Taylor 
Amarillo, TX 79101 
(806) 358-8116 
cstewart@mw-law.com 
Counsel for Respondents 
 
      /s/ Charles W. Fillmore_________ 
      Charles W. Fillmore 

       The Fillmore Law Firm, LLP 
201 Main Street, Suite 700 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 
(817) 332-2351 
chad@fillmorelawfirm.com 
Counsel for Ethics and 
Public Policy Center 


